

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4 111	C 111	112 24	mam disclosures re	_			-				
437 Harbert CONCERNING THE PROPERTY ATColumbus, TX 78934																
											<u> </u>		1A /8934			
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A WARRANTIES THE BUYER OF THE PROPERTY AS OFTEN									HE							
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN	LL.	้าร	י כני ומע	ΓΑΙ	VAR	7R4	NA NA	DOTTO TE FOR A	UN Y Va	, c	NOF	EC	TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH , SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E E	ΒUΥ	EF
AGENT.				, , , ,	7/11	11 15	11 1	I O ANT KIND	D 1	٥	>=LL	EK.	, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	Y C	TH	ιEF
Seller Ris mis not o	CCUI	nvir	a th	e Pro	ner	ŧv	lf ı	inoccupied /by Sal	lar)			·	since Seller has occupied the			
	اممم	P y 11	.9 ti	ייי רט	rpei	ty. Ine	eve	r occupied the Pro	ner)	, [-#1.2	IOW	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does n	ot es	i as stab	uie i dish t	nems he ite	ms i	ark to b	ea e c	Delow: (Mark Yes	i (Y ct w), iil	No (N), rmin	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U		lter				ĪΥ		N U	-	Item		N	111
Cable TV Wiring	V		П		Liqu	ıid	Pro	рале Gas:	Ť	٠	H	1	Pump: sump grinder	1		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V							nunity (Captive)	╁┈	t	7	1	Rain Gutters		-	-
Ceiling Fans	ⅳ		П	_				operty	╁	4	7	1	Range/Stove			\vdash
Cooktop	∇				Hot				┢	-	7	1	Roof/Attic Vents			-
Dishwasher	V	T	П		Inte	rco	m	System	1	ተ	+	1	Sauna	V	J	<u> </u>
Disposal	V		\Box		Mic				ľ	V	/	1	Smoke Detector		-	
Emergency Escape	Ť		П		Out	doc	or (Grill	 	f	+	1	Smoke Detector – Hearing	✓		-
Ladder(s)		V						IJ	/		Impaired	4		ĺ		
Exhaust Fans	V		П		Patio/Decking		V	ť	+	1	Spa		•	\vdash		
Fences	V		П		Plumbing System			v	T.	+	1	Trash Compactor		-/-	-	
Fire Detection Equip.	マ				Pool			<u> </u>	١	/	1	TV Antenna		4		
French Drain		V			Pool Equipment				ħ	7	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	\forall	-		
Gas Fixtures	V				Pool Maint, Accessories			*******	ľ		1	Window Screens	\dashv	\checkmark		
Natural Gas Lines Pool Heater Public Sewer System							ewline	•								
ltem				Y	'N	U	ı				Add	tion	nal Information			
Central A/C				V		1		electric gas number of units: 2								
Evaporative Coolers					٦,	1		number of units:				<u> </u>	as neo,			
Wall/Window AC Units					1	1	-	number of units:	w							
Attic Fan(s)					17		-	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				V	7	1		☐ electric ☐ gas number of units:							=	
Other Heat					V			if yes, describe:								
Oven				V	7			number of ovens: electricgasother:								
Fireplace & Chimney					V		Ī	ood ogaslog	js	С] mo	ck	other:	**		-
Carport				V	1		_	□attached □no			***************************************			-		-
Garage				V	1			□ attached □ not attached								
						number of units: number of remotes:										
Satellite Dish & Controls								owned leased from								
Security System					\mathbf{L}	1_	1	owned leased from								
Water Heater					<u>′</u>			electric gas other: number of units:								
Water Softener					1			owned leased from								
	Underground Lawn Sprinkler							automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	aci	lity	v		V	1_	li	f yes, attach Inform	nati	or	1 Ab	out	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)		ᅱ
(TAR-1406) 9-01 - 11			Initia	aled I	by:	Sel	ller	: RO , X			nd B				1 n	 f 5

Phone: (979)733-8200 Fax: (979)733-9009 Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com Page 1 of 5 437 Harbert

Concerning the Property		437 Harbert Columbus, TX 78934									
Material Street											
Water supply provided by	y: 🔽 cit	у 🔲	well MUD) []	co-o	p 🛮 unk	nown		other:		
Was the Property built b	etore 19	178? [y yes □no) <u> </u>] unk	nown					
(If yes, complete, signature)	gn, and :	attach	TAR-1906 co	oncer	nıng	lead-base	d pa	int h	nazards).		
la thoro on available of	Whoste	<u> </u>	PM	A(ge:		<u> </u>		(appro	nixc	ate)
is there an overlay roof (covering	on the	e Property (si	hingle	es or	roof cove	ring _l	plac	ed over existing shingles or roof co	verir	ng)?
□yes ví no □unkna	own										
Are you (Seller) aware o	f anv of	the ite	ms listed in t	his S	ectic	n 1 that a	on a	t in	working condition, that have defects		
need of repair?	. I ∀ no	If ves	. describe (at	tach	addi	ional shee	te if i	nac	essary):essary):	s, or	are
•		,	, 40001120 (41		addi	ional snee	13 11 1	HOU	cssary).		
		····									
Section 2 Are you (S	ollor) av	uara a	f any dafaat		i.E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			F.11		
aware and No (N) if you	Lare not	vaie o t awar	n any delect ro.)	SOF	mair	unctions	n an	у о	f the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
			-								
Item	-	N	Item				N		Item	Y	N
Basement		<u> </u>	Floors				V		Sidewalks	T	V
Ceilings		V	Foundatio		lab(s	s)	V		Walls / Fences		V
Doors		V	Interior W				V		Windows	1	V
Driveways		V	Lighting F				V		Other Structural Components		V
Electrical Systems		\bigvee	Plumbing	g Systems							Ħ
Exterior Walls		V	Roof				V			1	\Box
f the answer to any of th	ie items	in Sec	ction 2 is ves.	expl	ain (attach add	itions	aleh	neets if necessary):		
				٠,١,٥٠	~,,,,	andon dud	itiO; it	AI (3)	rects if flecessary).		
		-									
Section 3 Are you (So	eller) av	ware c	of any of the	falla	in	a canditia	<i>l</i>	/R.H	rk Yes (Y) if you are aware and N		
ou are not aware.)	oner, av	Tuie U	any or the	10110	AATTI	y continu	115. ((iviai	rk res (f) if you are aware and N	0 (N	4) if
Condition				Tv.		[
Aluminum Wiring				Υ	7	Condi			<u> </u>	<u> Y</u>	N
Asbestos Components				-					dation Repairs		٧
				+	Y				Repairs		V
Diseased Trees: oa					V				l Repairs		M
Endangered Species/H	abitat or	1 Prop	erty	-	V	Radon					lacksquare
Fault Lines				-	\mathbf{V}	Settling					IJ
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	iste	**********			1/	Soil Mo					V
Improper Drainage					1/				ucture or Pits		V
Intermittent or Weather	Springs	<u>i</u>			4				torage Tanks		✓
Landfill		1		***************************************	Unplatted Easements				٧		
Lead-Based Paint or Le	<u> Hazards</u>		V				sements		۷		
Encroachments onto the Property					V				yde Insulation		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property					\checkmark	Water	^{>} ene	trat	ion	T	7
Located in 100-year Flo		<u> </u>	Wetlan		n Pr	operty		V			
Located in Floodway		V	Wood				T	V			
Present Flood Ins. Cove						Active	ntes	tatic	on of termites or other wood	1	П
(If yes, attach TAR-1414					V.	destroy	ing i	nse	cts (WDI)		V
Previous Flooding into t			\overline{V}	Previou	ıs tre	atm	nent for termites or WDI	T	7		
Previous Flooding onto			V	Previou	ıs ter	rmite	e or WDI damage repaired	1	0		
Previous Fires			V				damage needing repair	T	Ħ		
Previous Use of Premis	es for M	lanufa	cture		7				e Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	T	7
of Methamphetamine					V				- ;-	1	il

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

437 Harbert Columbus, TX 78934

Cor	cerning	the Property at Columbus, TX 78934
If th	e answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
wh	ich has	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
no	ction 5. t aware	
	Ø	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
a	IJ.	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$
	<u>a</u>	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	D/	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Ø	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	۵	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	짒	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
0	od	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	1	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
lf	the ans	wer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
_		
٦)	TAR-140	06) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller:, and Buyer:, Page 3 of 5

			437 Harbert	
Concerning the Prop	perty at	Colu	mbus, TX 78934	
			•	
Section 6. Seller	□ has □ has no	ot attached a survey of the l	Property.	
Section 7. Within	the last 4 years	, have you (Seller) receive	d any written inspection rep	oorts from persons who
regularly provide i inspections? 🔲 y	inspections and ves ☐no If yes	who are either licensed as i , attach copies and complete	nspectors or otherwise perr the following:	mitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	***************************************	No. of Pages
2010	Parchase			
Note: A buy	er should not rely	on the above-cited reports	s as a reflection of the curre	nt condition of the
			om inspectors chosen by th	
	any tax exemption	on(s) which you (Seller) cur Senior Citizen	rently claim for the Property Disabled	:
₩ildlife Man	agement		☐ Disabled Veteran	
	~		Unknown	
requirements of C	hapter 766 of the	Health and Safety Code?*	rs installed in accordance v ☐ unknown ☐ no ☑ yes.	with the smoke detector If no or unknown, explain.
smoke dete which the d know the bi	ectors installed in a welling is located,	accordance with the requiren including performance, locati rements in effect in your area	e-family or two-family dwelling nents of the building code in e on, and power source requiren , you may check unknown abo	effect in the area in nents. If you do not
of the buye evidence of the buyer r specifies th	r's family who will f the hearing impai makes a written re ee locations for ins	reside in the dwelling is hean rment from a licensed physici equest for the seller to insta	the hearing impaired if: (1) the ing-impaired; (2) the buyer give an; and (3) within 10 days afte Il smoke detectors for the he ree who will bear the cost of i	es the seller written or the effective date, earing-impaired and
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instr	es that the statemeructed or influence	ents in this notice are true to t d Seller to provide inaccurate	he best of Seller's belief and the information or to omit any mat	nat no person, including the erial information.
Count	1.Qu	4/3/13	Lorial'Con	NT
Signature of Seller		•	nature of Seller nted Name: <u>Lori_A_O¹Con</u> :	Date
Printed Name: Ro		40		
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	11 Initi	aled by: Seller:,	and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric:	phone #:	
Sewer:	phone #:	
Water:		
Cable:		
Trash:	phone #:	
Natural Gas:		
Phone Company:		
Propane:		

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	Date

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11 Page 5 of 5



2205 Walnut Street – Columbus, TX 78934 Ph: 979.732.3114 – Fax: 979.732.5271 www.franksurveying.com

COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS
E. TUMLINSON SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 44

DESCRIPTION OF A 0.6144 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE E. TUMLINSON SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 44, COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS AND BEING THAT SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED DECEMBER 8, 2008 FROM GREGORY PITCHFORD, ET UX TO EARL W. PITCHFORD, ET UX, RECORDED IN VOLUME 607, PAGE 431, COLORADO COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS FOR WHICH REFERENCE IS MADE AND THE SAID 0.6144 ACRE TRACT BEING DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker found in the Southerly line of Harbert Street (60' right-of-way) for the Northeast corner of the herein described tract, being also the common Northwest corner of a called 0.5561 acre tract described in a deed to Lane Thomson, et ux, recorded in Volume 439, Page 606, Colorado County Official Records, from said corner a concrete marker found for the Northeast corner of a called 0.578 acre tract described in a deed to James Edmiston, et ux, recorded in Volume 487, Page 615, Colorado County Official Records bears South 89° 45' 02" East a distance of 303.16 feet;

THENCE South 00° 36' 00" West (called South 00° 36' West) with the Westerly line of the said 0.5561 acre tract, being the common Easterly line of the herein described tract a distance of 163.34 feet (called 163.00') to concrete marker found next to a fence corner post for the Southeast corner of the herein described tract, being also the common Southwest corner of the said 0.5561 acre tract, corner being also the common Northwest corner of Lot 2 of McCormick Addition No. 3 per Slide No. 35, Colorado County Plat Records, being also the common Northeast corner of a called 0.0416 acre tract described in Volume 150, Page 408, Colorado County Official Records, and from said corner a concrete marker found for the Southeast corner of the said 0.578 acre tract bears South 89° 44' 55" East a distance of 301.98 feet:

THENCE North 89° 23' 47" West (called South 89° 34' 10" West) with the Northerly line of the said 0.0416 acre tract, being the common Northerly line of a called 0.1814 acre tract described in a deed to Joe Halfmann, et ux, recorded in Volume 150, Page 408, Colorado County Official Records and at 162.91 feet a 5/8 inch iron rod set w/cap for reference and continuing for a total distance of 164.91 feet (called 165.81') to a point in a fence corner post for the Northwest corner of the said 0.1814 acre tract in the Easterly line of Milam Street (60' right-of-way), from said corner a concrete marker found for the Southwest corner of Lot 1 of said McCormick Addition No. 3 bears South 00° 59' 23" West a distance of 158.70 feet;

THENCE North 00° 59' 23" East (called North 02° 14' 21" East) with the Easterly line of Milam Street a distance of 162.33 feet (called 167.40') to a point near the edge of a concrete sidewalk for the Northwest corner of the herein described tract, said corner being also at the intersection of the Easterly line of Milam Street and the Southerly line of Harbert Street, and from said corner the following bears:

- a concrete marker at a fence corner post bears North 21° 10' 09" East a distance of 4.96 feet;
- a concrete marker found in the Easterly line of Milam Street for the Southwest corner of Block No.
 32 of the City of Columbus bears North 00° 59' 23" East a distance of 463.43 feet;

THENCE South 89° 45' 02" East (called South 88° 55' East) with the Southerly line of Harbert Street and at 1.00 feet a 5/8 inch iron rod set w/cap for reference and continuing for a total distance of 163.81 feet (called 161.00') to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.6144 acres of land, more or less.

- Bearing Basis: Record Deed Bearing of the Easterly line of subject tract per Volume 607, Page 431, Colorado County Official Records.
- Any reference to a 5/8" iron rod set w/cap is a 5/8" iron rebar 24" inches long and set with a 2" aluminum cap stamped "Frank Surveying Co RPLS 5953".

This metes and bound description and plat attached hereto represent an on-the-ground survey made under my supervision on February 22, 2010.

Matthew W. Loessin

Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5953

Frank Surveying Co., Inc. Project No. 1002046

Word File: 1002046 - 0.6144 acre m & b.docx

ACAD File: 1002046.dwg

Date:

02/24/2010

EXHIBIT "A"

SURVE



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	437 H	arbert	Columbus					
			(Street Address and City						
A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every residential dwelling was built prior to 1 based paint that may place young child may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired messeller of any interest in residential responsed paint hazards from risk assessification to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certain to 1.	IB/8 is notified the lidren at risk of deal damage, inclusioners. Lead poisonal property is recoments or inspections assessment or	at such property may prese eveloping lead poisoning. Leading learning disabilities, ning also poses a particula quired to provide the buyer ons in the seller's possession inspection for possible lead	ent exposure to lead from lead- ead poisoning in young children reduced intelligence quotient, or risk to pregnant women. The with any information on lead-					
B.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT(a) Known lead-based paint and/or	AND/OR LEAD-B/ r lead-based paint h	ASED PAINT HAZARDS (chechazards are present in the Pro	perty (explain):					
	 (b) Seller has no actual knowledge RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILAB (a) Seller has provided the pure and/or lead-based paint hazard 	LE TO SELLER (ch chaser with all av Is in the Property (li	neck one box only): vailable records and reports ist documents):	s pertaining to lead-based paint					
c	(b) Seller has no reports or rec Property.	ords pertaining to	o lead-based paint and/or le	ead-based paint hazards in the					
C.	 BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors 								
	selected by Buyer. If lead-base contract by giving Seller written money will be refunded to Buyer.	d paint or lead-ba notice within 14 d	ased paint hazards are pre	sent. Buyer may terminate this					
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check a 1. Buyer has received copies of all int	formation listed abo							
E.	D 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet F BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Bro (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days and the provide Buyer appear of the provide Buyer appear	kers have informe y approved pam d-based paint and, g to lead-based p ays to have the F	ed Seller of Seller's obligation phlet on lead poisoning for lead-based paint hazards paint and/or lead-based pain Property inspected; and (f) r	prevention; (b) complete this in the Property; (d) deliver all nt hazards in the Property; (e) retain a completed copy of this					
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following th CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY : The best of their knowledge, that the information	following person:	s have reviewed the informated is true and accurate.	ensure compliance. ation above and certify, to the					
			What a.Ola	4/3/13					
Bu	iyer	Date	Seller Robert A O'Connor,	Cornor 4/3/13					
Bu	yer	Date	Seller Lori A O'Connor	Date 4-3-13					
Ot	her Broker	Date	isting Broker Jolyn Goolsby	Date					
	The form of this addendum has been approved forms of contracts. Such approval relates to thin No representation is made as to the legal validation.	is contract form only. T	REC forms are intended for use on	ily by trained real estate licensees					

TREC No. OP-L

transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)